6.1    There will be separate forward e-Auctions for dispatches by rail and road mode (though conducted under same 
notice) even if forward e-Auction offer by rail and road mode is from the same source earmarking separate mode-wise 
quantities under the same forward e-Auction for that source. The minimum quantity for bidding shall be 1050 tonne (one 
thousand fifty tonne only) for a quarter for a source for supply by road mode.  For supply by rail, the minimum quantity for 
bidding shall be one rake for a quarter for a source.  The rake size shall be as per prevalent Railway rules. The quantity of 
coal in a rake shall be as indicated in the notice of forward e-Auction.